NIMBUS GROUP

PRESS RELEASE

16 November 2021 11:45:00 CET

Invitation to Nimbus Group's Q3 telephone conference on Tuesday, November 23

Nimbus Group's third quarter and report for 2021 will be published on Tuesday, November 23 at 8.00 CET.

A web-cast telephone conference will be held at 10:00 CET the same day, where CEO Jan-Erik Lindström and CFO Rasmus Alvemyr will present the report. The presentation will be followed by a Q&A session. The presentation will be held in English and can be followed on the web or over the phone.

To participate in the conference call, call one of the following numbers; Sweden: ++46850558374 UK: +443333009269 US: +16467224956.

You can follow and listen to the presentation and the conference on the following page:

https://tv.streamfabriken.com/nimbus-q3-2021

The presentation material will be available before the conference begins on Nimbus Group's web via **https://nimbusgroup.se/en**. On this page, it will also be possible to access the recorded version of the webcast after it is finished.

For further information, please contact:

Gunilla Öhman, Investor Relations Telephone: +46 707 63 81 25 E-mail: **gunilla.ohman@nimbus.se**

About Nimbus Group

Nimbus was originally founded in 1968 when production of leisure powerboats under the brand Nimbus started. Since then, several brands have been added to the portfolio of what today is the Nimbus Group. Nimbus Group today comprises the brands Alukin, Aquador, Bella, Falcon, Flipper, Nimbus and Paragon Yachts. The Principal Shareholder, R12 Kapital, acquired the majority of the shares in Nimbus Group in 2012, and Nimbus Group is today a leading boat manufacturer in the European market and has since 2017 started to expand in the American market. Nimbus Group's business model is to, through its different brands, offer a broad range of high-quality powerboats where each brand has its distinct target group. Nimbus Group had net sales of SEK 1 029 million in 2020.

From 2014 to 2019, Nimbus Group's net sales increased from SEK 197 million to SEK 930 million. The growth has been driven organically as well as through acquisitions of both distributors and producers. In 2018, Nimbus Group acquired boat producers Alukin Boats Sweden AB and Bella-Veneet Oy (including the brands Aquador, Flipper, Falcon and Bella).

Nimbus Group was listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North in February 2021. For more information about Nimbus Group, please visit us at **www.nimbusgroup.se**

The Company's Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank AB, tel: +46 (0) 8 463 83 00, e-mail: certifiedadviser@penser.se

NIMBUS GROUP















Invitation to Nimbus Group's Q3 telephone conference on Tuesday, November 23















